
Elmhurst (14-7,7-5 CCIW) -vs- Ill. Wesleyan (18-4,10-3 CCIW)
02/07/26 at Shirk Center, Bloomington, IL

 
 

 
 
Elmhurst 69

Ill. Wesleyan 91

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 7:15 PM
Attendance: 2,191
Site: Shirk Center, Bloomington, IL

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Elmhurst 40 29 69
Ill. Wesleyan 43 48 91

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Boone,Aidyn * 31 4-8 3-7 3-4 1-2 3 2 0 1 1 1 14
02 Smith,Luke * 29 5-7 2-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 4 4 0 0 12
01 Trelenberg,Dominic * 33 4-10 1-2 0-5 1-1 2 3 1 1 0 0 9
15 Adjahoungbeta,Vinnie * 27 2-8 1-4 4-5 3-9 12 3 3 3 2 1 9
00 Blachut,Sebastian * 20 2-5 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 2 6
11 Cherry,Jack 14 3-4 2-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8
04 Marshall,EJ 16 0-2 0-1 4-4 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 4
14 Colvin,Andy 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3
13 Jervier,DJ 3 1-2 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Witcher,John 3 0-1 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1
23 Collar,Brent 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Pearson,Talen 13 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0
05 Salvador,Evan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Weisserman,Simon 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Wieneck,Quintin 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Adams,Oliver 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-52 10-23 15-24 5-22 27 21 12 15 3 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-27   48.15% 8-13   61.54% 6-6   100.00%
Second Half 9-25   36.00% 2-10   20.00% 9-18   50.00%
Total 22-52   42.3% 10-23   43.5% 15-24   62.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Cleveland,Noah * 33 14-17 0-1 4-8 0-5 5 1 3 2 0 1 32
10 Funk,Mason * 30 8-13 3-4 4-9 1-7 8 2 7 1 2 3 23
22 Colak,Karlo * 35 8-11 2-4 3-4 1-6 7 3 1 3 0 0 21
14 Lawrence,Casen * 24 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 0 0 0 3
15 Niego,Jackson * 23 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 3 2 0 1 2
02 Williams,David 15 0-0 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 2 4 1 0 2 5
23 Williams,Connor 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
03 Schmidt,Dylan 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kuehl,Brady 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 1 0
24 Boldt,Nathan 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
05 Tingley,Nick 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Miller,Alex 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Biedke,Bradley 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Meyer,Luke 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
11 Ruggles,Brady 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Meiss,Micah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 34-51 7-15 16-27 2-30 32 19 20 13 4 8 91

Team Summary FG 3PT FT



First Half 16-24   66.67% 7-11   63.64% 4-7   57.14%
Second Half 18-27   66.67% 0-4   0.00% 12-20   60.00%
Total 34-51   66.7% 7-15   46.7% 16-27   59.3%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Miller,Alex Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 52 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
19:39 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 19:24
19:24 STEAL  by NIEGO,JACKSON
19:16 TURNOVER  by NIEGO,JACKSON

STEAL  by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 19:16
MISS 3PTR by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 18:52

-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO
18:31 MISS JUMPER by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,AIDYN --
MISS LAYUP by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC(in the paint) 18:19

18:19 BLOCK  by FUNK,MASON
-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO

18:10 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,NOAH
GOOD LAYUP by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC(in the paint) 17:51 2-2
ASSIST  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --

17:36 TURNOVER  by COLAK,KARLO
STEAL  by BOONE,AIDYN 17:36

17:24 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,CASEN
GOOD FT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 17:24 3-2 V 1
GOOD FT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 17:24 4-2 V 2

17:11 MISS JUMPER by FUNK,MASON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 17:11
REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
MISS 3PTR by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 17:00
REBOUND OFF by BOONE,AIDYN --
TURNOVER  by BOONE,AIDYN 16:50

16:50 STEAL  by CLEVELAND,NOAH
FOUL  by BOONE,AIDYN 16:42

16:37 4-5 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,MASON
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE(in the paint) 16:04
-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO

15:45 MISS JUMPER by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE(in the paint) 15:27
REBOUND OFF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --

15:26 FOUL  by CLEVELAND,NOAH
GOOD FT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 15:26 5-5

15:26 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
15:26 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID

SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 15:26
SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 15:26
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 15:26
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 15:26
GOOD FT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 15:26 6-5 V 1

15:04 6-8 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,MASON
-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,NOAH

TURNOVER  by SMITH,LUKE 14:54
FOUL  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 14:44

14:44 MISS FT by FUNK,MASON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

14:44 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
14:44 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
14:44 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
14:44 SUB IN by KUEHL,BRADY

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 14:44
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 14:44
SUB IN by MARSHALL,EJ 14:44



SUB IN by CHERRY,JACK 14:44
14:44 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by FUNK,MASON

MISS JUMPER by PEARSON,TALEN 14:21
-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO

14:09 6-11 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint)
FOUL  by CHERRY,JACK 14:09

14:09 6-12 H 6 GOOD FT by COLAK,KARLO
MISS JUMPER by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC(in the paint) 13:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
13:35 6-15 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 13:31

13:31 SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON
13:31 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,NOAH

MISS JUMPER by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 13:04
-- REBOUND DEF by KUEHL,BRADY

12:53 6-17 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID

GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,JACK 12:30 9-17 H 8
ASSIST  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --

12:08 9-19 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KUEHL,BRADY

11:52 FOUL  by COLAK,KARLO
11:52 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
11:52 SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO
11:52 SUB OUT by KUEHL,BRADY
11:52 SUB IN by FUNK,MASON
11:52 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN
11:52 SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 11:52
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 11:52
GOOD 3PTR by CHERRY,JACK 11:39 12-19 H 7
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,EJ --

11:27 12-21 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON

TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:54
10:39 12-23 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIEGO,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,NOAH
10:07 12-26 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by FUNK,MASON

-- ASSIST  by CLEVELAND,NOAH
TURNOVER  by PEARSON,TALEN 09:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:41

09:41 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
09:41 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
09:41 SUB IN by TINGLEY,NICK
09:41 SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO

SUB OUT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 09:41
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 09:41
SUB IN by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 09:41
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 09:41

09:30 TURNOVER  by CLEVELAND,NOAH
TURNOVER  by CHERRY,JACK 09:16

09:16 STEAL  by FUNK,MASON
08:58 12-28 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 08:42 15-28 H 13
ASSIST  by SMITH,LUKE --

08:25 TURNOVER  by COLAK,KARLO
STEAL  by MARSHALL,EJ 08:25

08:11 FOUL  by NIEGO,JACKSON
GOOD FT by BOONE,AIDYN 08:11 16-28 H 12



SUB OUT by CHERRY,JACK 08:11
SUB IN by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 08:11
GOOD FT by BOONE,AIDYN 08:11 17-28 H 11

07:55 MISS 3PTR by TINGLEY,NICK
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,EJ 07:47

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,NOAH
07:34 MISS 3PTR by FUNK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 07:25 20-28 H 8
ASSIST  by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC --

07:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:22 SUB OUT by TINGLEY,NICK
07:22 SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON
07:22 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
07:22 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
07:22 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN
07:22 SUB IN by BOLDT,NATHAN
06:57 MISS 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO

-- REBOUND OFF by COLAK,KARLO
06:51 20-31 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by LAWRENCE,CASEN

-- ASSIST  by COLAK,KARLO
06:42 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,CASEN

GOOD DUNK by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC(in the paint) 06:34 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by SMITH,LUKE --

06:01 22-34 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO
-- ASSIST  by LAWRENCE,CASEN

MISS JUMPER by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 05:31
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,NOAH

FOUL  by MARSHALL,EJ 05:28
05:28 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
05:28 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,EJ 05:28
SUB IN by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 05:28

05:12 MISS DUNK by BOLDT,NATHAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 05:12
REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 05:05

-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO
FOUL  by SMITH,LUKE 05:02

05:02 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
05:02 SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON
04:48 TURNOVER  by NIEGO,JACKSON

STEAL  by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 04:48
GOOD DUNK by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:43 24-34 H 10

04:23 MISS 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --
GOOD 3PTR by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 04:14 27-34 H 7

03:56 TURNOVER  by COLAK,KARLO
STEAL  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 03:56
MISS JUMPER by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 03:30
REBOUND OFF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 03:22 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --

03:19 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
03:19 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
03:19 SUB OUT by BOLDT,NATHAN
03:19 SUB IN by FUNK,MASON
03:19 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN
03:10 30-37 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COLAK,KARLO

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LUKE 02:40 32-37 H 5
FOUL  by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 02:28



02:28 32-38 H 6 GOOD FT by FUNK,MASON
02:28 MISS FT by FUNK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 02:15 35-38 H 3
FOUL  by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 02:04

02:04 35-39 H 4 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
02:04 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
01:51 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
01:51 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
01:51 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
01:51 SUB IN by KUEHL,BRADY

SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 01:51
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 01:51
MISS 3PTR by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by NIEGO,JACKSON
01:30 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by NIEGO,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 01:13 38-41 H 3
ASSIST  by PEARSON,TALEN --

00:56 TURNOVER  by KUEHL,BRADY
00:56 SUB OUT by KUEHL,BRADY
00:56 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,NOAH

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LUKE(in the paint) 00:35 40-41 H 1
00:02 40-43 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by COLAK,KARLO

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Elmhurst Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ill. Wesleyan
20:00 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
20:00 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN

SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 20:00
SUB IN by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 20:00
TURNOVER  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 19:51

19:37 40-45 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON

FOUL  by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 19:37
19:37 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH

-- REBOUND OFF by FUNK,MASON
19:36 40-47 H 7 GOOD TIPIN by FUNK,MASON(in the paint)

FOUL  by BOONE,AIDYN 19:36
19:36 MISS FT by FUNK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
MISS JUMPER by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
18:56 40-49 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,LUKE 18:44 42-49 H 7
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:41

18:29 42-51 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by NIEGO,JACKSON(in the paint)
18:15 FOUL  by LAWRENCE,CASEN
18:15 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
18:15 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,LUKE 17:56
-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

17:44 TURNOVER  by FUNK,MASON
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 17:21
REBOUND OFF by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC --
TURNOVER  by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 17:17

17:17 STEAL  by FUNK,MASON
17:13 42-53 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 16:47
-- REBOUND DEF by COLAK,KARLO

16:37 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
GOOD LAYUP by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE(in the paint) 16:13 44-53 H 9

15:51 MISS JUMPER by FUNK,MASON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC --
TURNOVER  by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 15:42

15:42 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
15:42 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID

SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 15:42
SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 15:42
SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 15:42
SUB IN by MARSHALL,EJ 15:42
SUB IN by CHERRY,JACK 15:42
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 15:42

15:31 44-55 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON

GOOD JUMPER by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 15:16 46-55 H 9
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,EJ --

14:54 MISS JUMPER by FUNK,MASON
REBOUND DEF by CHERRY,JACK --

14:27 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,EJ 14:27 47-55 H 8

14:27 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
14:27 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
14:27 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN
14:27 SUB IN by KUEHL,BRADY

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,EJ 14:27 48-55 H 7
14:11 48-57 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by FUNK,MASON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,TALEN 13:52
13:52 STEAL  by KUEHL,BRADY

FOUL  by CHERRY,JACK 13:38
13:38 48-58 H 10 GOOD FT by COLAK,KARLO

SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 13:38
SUB IN by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 13:38

13:38 48-59 H 11 GOOD FT by COLAK,KARLO
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 13:38
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 13:38
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LUKE 13:21

13:21 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
13:06 MISS JUMPER by FUNK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --
12:59 FOUL  by KUEHL,BRADY

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,EJ 12:59 49-59 H 10
12:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
12:59 SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON
12:59 SUB IN by CLEVELAND,NOAH
12:59 SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 12:59
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 12:59
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,EJ 12:59 50-59 H 9

12:42 MISS LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BOONE,AIDYN 12:42
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --
GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,AIDYN(in the paint) 12:35 52-59 H 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,LUKE --

12:22 MISS 3PTR by LAWRENCE,CASEN
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,LUKE --

12:14 FOUL  by NIEGO,JACKSON
GOOD JUMPER by CHERRY,JACK 12:05 54-59 H 5
FOUL  by MARSHALL,EJ 11:45



11:45 SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO
11:45 SUB OUT by KUEHL,BRADY
11:45 SUB IN by FUNK,MASON
11:45 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR

FOUL  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 11:45
11:32 MISS 3PTR by CLEVELAND,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,EJ(in the paint) 11:22

11:22 BLOCK  by FUNK,MASON
-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON

11:08 54-61 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON

TURNOVER  by SMITH,LUKE 10:57
10:57 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
10:57 SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,EJ 10:57
SUB IN by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 10:57

10:43 54-63 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by CHERRY,JACK 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
10:17 54-65 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:14

10:09 FOUL  by NIEGO,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 09:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
09:31 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
09:31 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID

SUB OUT by CHERRY,JACK 09:31
SUB IN by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 09:31
FOUL  by SMITH,LUKE 09:17

09:17 MISS FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

09:17 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
GOOD LAYUP by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 08:47 56-66 H 10

08:28 56-68 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
08:19 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
08:19 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
08:19 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
08:07 FOUL  by FUNK,MASON

GOOD FT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 08:07 57-68 H 11
08:07 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,CONNOR
08:07 SUB IN by LAWRENCE,CASEN

GOOD FT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 08:07 58-68 H 10
SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 08:07
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 08:07
FOUL  by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 07:48

07:48 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
REBOUND DEF by PEARSON,TALEN --
MISS 3PTR by BOONE,AIDYN 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,DAVID
07:22 58-70 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,LUKE 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,NOAH
06:55 58-72 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FUNK,MASON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 06:48
SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 06:48
SUB IN by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 06:48
MISS JUMPER by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 06:37
REBOUND OFF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --



MISS 3PTR by PEARSON,TALEN 06:32
-- REBOUND DEF by CLEVELAND,NOAH

FOUL  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 06:23
06:23 58-73 H 15 GOOD FT by FUNK,MASON
06:23 MISS FT by FUNK,MASON

REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --
MISS 3PTR by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 06:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:10 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
06:10 SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 06:10
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 06:10
FOUL  by COLVIN,ANDY 05:56
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 05:56
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 05:56

05:56 58-74 H 16 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
05:56 MISS FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH

REBOUND DEF by BOONE,AIDYN --
05:55 FOUL  by COLAK,KARLO

GOOD FT by BOONE,AIDYN(fastbreak) 05:55 59-74 H 15
MISS FT by BOONE,AIDYN(fastbreak) 05:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 05:53
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 05:53

05:48 59-76 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by COLAK,KARLO(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by NIEGO,JACKSON

FOUL  by PEARSON,TALEN 05:48
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 05:48
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 05:48

05:48 MISS FT by COLAK,KARLO(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE --

05:46 FOUL  by FUNK,MASON
05:46 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
05:46 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID

SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 05:46
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 05:46
MISS FT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE(fastbreak) 05:46

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
FOUL  by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 05:42

05:42 59-77 H 18 GOOD FT by FUNK,MASON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 05:42
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 05:42
SUB IN by MARSHALL,EJ 05:42
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 05:42

05:42 MISS FT by FUNK,MASON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,EJ --
TURNOVER  by SMITH,LUKE 05:26

05:26 STEAL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
04:59 59-79 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by COLAK,KARLO(in the paint)
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 04:45 62-79 H 17
ASSIST  by SMITH,LUKE --

04:30 62-81 H 19 GOOD DUNK by CLEVELAND,NOAH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,DAVID

04:18 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
MISS FT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 04:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:18 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
04:18 SUB IN by NIEGO,JACKSON

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 04:18



SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 04:18
SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 04:18
SUB IN by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 04:18
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 04:18
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 04:18
MISS FT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by FUNK,MASON
04:07 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 04:07
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,EJ 04:07
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 04:07
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 04:07
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 04:07
SUB IN by CHERRY,JACK 04:07
SUB IN by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 04:07
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 04:07

03:56 FOUL  by COLAK,KARLO
MISS FT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 03:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 03:56
SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 03:56
SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 03:56
SUB IN by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 03:56
SUB IN by MARSHALL,EJ 03:56
SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 03:56
SUB OUT by CHERRY,JACK 03:56
SUB IN by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 03:56
MISS FT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 03:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LAWRENCE,CASEN
FOUL  by COLVIN,ANDY 03:31

03:31 62-82 H 20 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
SUB OUT by BLACHUT,SEBASTIAN 03:31
SUB OUT by TRELENBERG,DOMINIC 03:31
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,EJ 03:31
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 03:31
SUB IN by SMITH,LUKE 03:31
SUB IN by CHERRY,JACK 03:31
SUB IN by PEARSON,TALEN 03:31
SUB IN by BOONE,AIDYN 03:31

03:31 62-83 H 21 GOOD FT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
03:31 SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO
03:31 SUB IN by TINGLEY,NICK

TURNOVER  by PEARSON,TALEN 03:22
03:22 STEAL  by FUNK,MASON
03:16 62-85 H 23 GOOD DUNK by FUNK,MASON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 03:10
03:10 SUB OUT by CLEVELAND,NOAH
03:10 SUB OUT by FUNK,MASON
03:10 SUB OUT by LAWRENCE,CASEN
03:10 SUB OUT by NIEGO,JACKSON
03:10 SUB IN by WILLIAMS,DAVID
03:10 SUB IN by COLAK,KARLO
03:10 SUB IN by BOLDT,NATHAN
03:10 SUB IN by KUEHL,BRADY

SUB OUT by SMITH,LUKE 03:10
SUB OUT by CHERRY,JACK 03:10
SUB OUT by ADJAHOUNGBETA,VINNIE 03:10
SUB OUT by PEARSON,TALEN 03:10
SUB OUT by BOONE,AIDYN 03:10
SUB IN by SALVADOR,EVAN 03:10
SUB IN by WITCHER,JOHN 03:10
SUB IN by JERVIER,DJ 03:10



SUB IN by COLVIN,ANDY 03:10
SUB IN by COLLAR,BRENT 03:10

03:02 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,DAVID
STEAL  by COLVIN,ANDY 03:02
GOOD LAYUP by JERVIER,DJ(in the paint) 02:54 64-85 H 21

02:54 FOUL  by KUEHL,BRADY
MISS FT by JERVIER,DJ 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by JERVIER,DJ 02:46

02:46 64-86 H 22 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID(fastbreak)
02:46 64-87 H 23 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID(fastbreak)

GOOD 3PTR by COLVIN,ANDY 02:32 67-87 H 20
ASSIST  by WITCHER,JOHN --

02:15 SUB OUT by COLAK,KARLO
02:15 SUB IN by RUGGLES,BRADY

FOUL  by WITCHER,JOHN 02:05
02:05 67-88 H 21 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
02:05 67-89 H 22 GOOD FT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
02:05 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,DAVID
02:05 SUB OUT by TINGLEY,NICK
02:05 SUB OUT by BOLDT,NATHAN
02:05 SUB OUT by KUEHL,BRADY
02:05 SUB IN by SCHMIDT,DYLAN
02:05 SUB IN by MILLER,ALEX
02:05 SUB IN by BIEDKE,BRADLEY
02:05 SUB IN by MEYER,LUKE
01:52 FOUL  by BIEDKE,BRADLEY

MISS FT by COLLAR,BRENT 01:52
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by COLLAR,BRENT 01:52 68-89 H 21

01:20 MISS 3PTR by MEYER,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:20 TURNOVER  by TEAM
01:20 SUB OUT by RUGGLES,BRADY
01:20 SUB IN by MEISS,MICAH

SUB OUT by SALVADOR,EVAN 01:20
SUB OUT by COLVIN,ANDY 01:20
SUB OUT by COLLAR,BRENT 01:20
SUB IN by WEISSERMAN,SIMON 01:20
SUB IN by WIENECK,QUINTIN 01:20
SUB IN by ADAMS,OLIVER 01:20
MISS LAYUP by WEISSERMAN,SIMON(in the paint) 01:02

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,LUKE
00:51 68-91 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by SCHMIDT,DYLAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WITCHER,JOHN 00:35
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,LUKE

00:28 MISS DUNK by MILLER,ALEX(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:28 FOUL TECH by MILLER,ALEX
GOOD FT by WITCHER,JOHN(fastbreak) 00:28 69-91 H 22
MISS LAYUP by ADAMS,OLIVER(in the paint) 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,LUKE
00:19 BLOCK  by MEYER,LUKE
00:17 TURNOVER  by MEYER,LUKE

MISS LAYUP by JERVIER,DJ(in the paint) 00:07
00:07 BLOCK  by MEYER,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEF by MEISS,MICAH


